Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 30 - April 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 38% 30% 28% 30% 30% 50% 37% 17% 35% 28%
Off on the wrong track 55% 56% 52% 57% 52% 60% 59% 45% 52% 67% 56% 55%
Not sure 12% 8% 10% 13% 20% 10% 11% 5% 11% 15% 9% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (760) (454) (546) (217) (232) (354) (197) (706) (119) (117) (58)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 8% 30% 69% 5% 75% 28% 40% 38% 29% 29% 34% 40%
Off on the wrong track 55% 85% 53% 22% 89% 16% 57% 54% 56% 61% 57% 52% 52%
Not sure 12% % 17% 9% 5% 9% 16% 6% 6% 9% 14% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (345) (374) (281) (302) (263) (449) (263) (172) (166) (203) (369) (262)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 30 - April 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 31% 28% 25% 10% 21% 27% 48% 31% 7% 23% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 19% 18% 22% 19% 20% 13% 20% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 10% 11% 15% 23% % 14% 8% 10% 23% 21% 17%
Strongly disapprove 36% 42% 37% 36% 35% 44% 36% 29% 34% 48% 34% 41%
Not sure 5% 1% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3% 1% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (760) (454) (546) (217) (232) (354) (197) (706) (119) (117) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 26% 3% 22% 60% 2% 69% 22% 31% 28% 22% 25% 28% 28%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 22% 28% 6% 23% 18% 17% 18% 20% 20% 20% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 15% 16% 7% 12% 5% 19% 10% 7% 19% 12% 14% 9%
Strongly disapprove 36% 71% 30% 5% 79% 2% 33% 37% 47% 38% 35% 32% 43%
Not sure 5% 3% 10% 1% 1% 1% 7% 4% 1% 2% 8% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (345) (374) (281)  (302)  (263)  (449) (263) (172) (166) (203) (369)  (262)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 32% 35% 27% 21% 30% 32% 36% 32% * 36% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 54% 53% 54% 46% 50% 58% 54% 54% * 40% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 14% 12% 19% 33% 20% 10% 10% 14% * 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 101% *
Unweighted N (423) (325) (214) (209) (63) (87) (163) (110) (335) (22) (47) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 5% 26% 38% * 38% 30% 36% 25% 34% 26% 30% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 65% 55% 50% * 54% 54% 44% 59% 52% 56% 50% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 16% 29% 19% 12% * 8% 15% 20% 16% 14% 18% 19% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (423) (34) (146) (243) (22) (239) (168) (124) (78) (66) (81) (166) (110)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 42% 45% 45% 39% 35% 44% 47% 38% 43% 42% 33% 43%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 49% 47% 46% 52% 49% 52% 46% 53% 48% 48% 56% 51%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 8% 9% 9% 16% 4% 8% 9% 9% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521) (421) (221) (300) (134) (125) (179) (83) (334) (90) (64) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 42% 52% 30% 17% 51% * 34% 37% 61% 51% 45% 36% 40%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 49% 43% 58% 60% 45% * 56% 54% 32% 45% 47% 55% 46%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 6% 12% 24% 3% * 10% 9% 7% 4% 9% 9% 14%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (521) (302) (185) (34) (278) (22) (249) (129) (92) (94) (108) (179) (140)
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5A. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — White House news conference at 5:00 P.M. Eastern. Thank you!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 22% 19% 16% 19% 19% 30% 23% 10% 20% 15%
Good 16% 17% 14% 18% 11% 11% 20% 21% 18% 10% 11% 13%
OK 42% 39% 39% 45% 48% 46% 39% 35% 42% 42% 43% 39%
Bad 9% 8% 11% 7% 12% 12% % 6% 6% 18% 14% 13%
Terrible 13% 13% 15% 11% 13% 12% 16% 8% 11% 20% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (745) (446) (536) (216) (230) (350) (186) (694) (115) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 6% 17% 42% 4% 47% 17% 25% 20% 16% 21% 21% 22%
Good 16% 9% 14% 26% 7% 30% 17% 13% 16% 23% 16% 13% 15%
OK 42% 44% 51% 29% 49% 23% 42% 44% 37% 40% 39% 45% 41%
Bad 9% 14% 9% 3% 15% 0% 12% 7% 5% 4% 9% 11% 9%
Terrible 13% 27% 10% 0% 26% 0% 11% 11% 21% 16% 15% 9% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (339) (370) (273) (298) (255) (439) (262) (167) (164) (200) (363) (255)
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5B. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Fox News Trump Call https://t.co/2hKJkP5Z6N
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 23% 21% 12% 16% 25% 36% 25% 8% 21% 19%
Good 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 12% 16% 14% 6% 8% 17%
OK 25% 19% 24% 27% 30% 31% 21% 21% 24% 30% 32% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 16% 19% 14% 13% 12% 13% 24% 14% 11%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 24% 28% 28% 29% 15% 24% 32% 26% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (748) (450) (535) (214) (231) (351) (189) (696) (115) (116) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 22% 42% 3% 52% 22% 20% 18% 15% 25% 23% 23%
Good 13% 3% 8% 29% 6% 25% 11% 16% 16% 19% 11% 13% 10%
OK 25% 23% 29% 24% 15% 21% 28% 24% 17% 22% 24% 28% 24%
Bad 14% 22% 17% 3% 22% 2% 15% 14% 12% 13% 17% 14% 14%
Terrible 26% 48% 24% 3% 54% 0% 24% 26% 3% 31% 24% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (985)  (338)  (371) (276)  (296)  (258)  (444) (259) (169) (163) (200) (365)  (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5C. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — On NationalDoctorsDay, we recognize the remarkable men & women who treat their fellow Americans, find
cures for the diseases & illnesses we face, and never waver in their efforts to treat every patient with the dignity, respect, and empathy they

deserve.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 34% 39% 35% 34% 27% 28% 36% 45% 38% 22% 24% 35%
Good 23% 21% 20% 25% 23% 24% 21% 23% 23% 23% 25% 10%
OK 26% 25% 24% 29% 24% 29% 28% 22% 25% 28% 28% 29%
Bad 7% 6% 10% 4% 12% 8% 5% 4% 6% 12% 10% 2%
Terrible 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 10% 5% 8% 13% 12% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (755) (448) (543) (216) (231) (352) (192) (699) (118) (117) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 34% 12% 30% 66% 12% 2% 32% 38% 36% 27% 39% 3% 31%
Good 23% 20% 25% 23% 23% 19% 23% 24% 18% 29% 19% 23% 21%
OK 26% 37% 30% 9% 39% 8% 28% 23% 25% 30% 20% 28% 28%
Bad % 11% 7% 2% 10% 1% 6% 7% 8% 4% 7% % 7%
Terrible 10% 21% 8% 1% 17% 0% 11% 8% 12% 10% 14% 6% 14%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (991)  (343)  (370) (278)  (300)  (261)  (444) (262) (170) (164) (203) (365)  (259)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 30 - April 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — New York Announcement https://t.co/nzZWJ8ViwbZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 26% 27% 14% 22% 31% 38% 30% 14% 23% 20%
Good 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 15% 16% 25% 19% 14% 18% 17%
OK 32% 26% 28% 35% 3% 40% 30% 22% 30% 36% 36% 35%
Bad 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 9% 16% 7% 6%
Terrible 14% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 14% 9% 12% 19% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (753) (451) (540) (214) (231) (351) (195) (699) (117) (117) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 8% 25% 51% 7% 61% 23% 31% 26% 20% 26% 30% 27%
Good 18% 14% 15% 28% 16% 23% 18% 18% 19% 25% 20% 15% 17%
OK 32% 36% 40% 18% 35% 14% 37% 28% 29% 34% 27% 34% 31%
Bad 9% 14% 10% 3% 18% 2% 9% 9% 8% 7% 11% 9% 11%
Terrible 14% 28% 11% 1% 24% 0% 12% 14% 18% 14% 16% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (341)  (371) (279)  (297)  (261) (445) (262) (170) (164) (200) (367)  (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5E. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Nancy Pelosi and the Democrats delayed the Workers Help/Stimulus Bill by over a week, trying to add real
’junk’ into the Bill. Got some bad things, having nothing to do with those affected by the Virus, included. Republicans need their votes until we

WIN BACK THE HOUSE IN 2020!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 25% 24% 11% 17% 29% 39% 28% 6% 21% 20%
Good 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 14% 11% 8% 15% 5%
OK 20% 13% 19% 20% 25% 26% 17% 11% 20% 19% 20% 19%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 19% 22% 18% 15% 11% 14% 27% 22% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 29% 29% 31% 30% 30% 24% 27% 41% 23% 44%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (749) (450) (537) (212) (229) (352) (194) (700) (115) (114) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 22% 53% 1% 60% 23% 23% 26% 20% 24% 28% 22%
Good 10% 2% 10% 21% 3% 21% 9% 13% 14% 10% 11% 9% 12%
OK 20% 19% 23% 17% 12% 12% 21% 22% 10% 20% 17% 22% 18%
Bad 16% 25% 18% 5% 22% 3% 20% 15% 11% 16% 17% 18% 13%
Terrible 29% 52% 28% 5% 61% 2% 28% 27% 40% 34% 31% 22% 34%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (340)  (370) (277)  (300)  (260)  (441) (261) (171) (165) (202) (359)  (261)
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5F. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Thank you Dr. Hahn & the FDA for your fast approval of this respected Ohio company recommended by

Governor @MikeDeWine. Great potential!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 23% 23% 12% 20% 26% 35% 27% 12% 17% 19%
Good 22% 21% 20% 24% 21% 15% 24% 27% 24% 18% 22% 12%
OK 33% 31% 30% 35% 37% 42% 28% 26% 31% 36% 34% 46%
Bad 10% 9% 13% 7% 14% 10% 10% 7% 10% 14% 13% 6%
Terrible 11% 12% 13% 10% 15% 12% 13% 5% 9% 19% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (450) (542) (217) (231) (350) (194) (698) (119) (117) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 5% 18% 51% 3% 57% 20% 26% 24% 19% 25% 23% 25%
Good 22% 12% 25% 29% 14% 31% 22% 20% 24% 24% 26% 23% 15%
OK 33% 43% 39% 14% 47% 11% 36% 30% 29% 35% 27% 34% 35%
Bad 10% 15% 11% 4% 15% 1% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11%
Terrible 11% 25% 7% 2% 21% 0% 11% 10% 14% 13% 13% 8% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (345) (370)  (277)  (301)  (259) (444) (261) (171) (164) (202) (367)  (259)
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5G. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Will be interviewed on @foxandfriends at 7:55 A.M. USA STRONG!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 22% 19% 20% 14% 14% 21% 30% 22% 12% 17% 18%
Good 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 16% 17% 20% 18% 10% 18% 4%
OK 33% 27% 29% 36% 42% 37% 29% 24% 31% 3% 34% 42%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 16% 13% 18% 12% 8%
Terrible 18% 20% 22% 14% 18% 20% 21% 10% 16% 24% 19% 28%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (747) (443) (540) (215) (230) (349) (189) (692) (118) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 5% 15% 43% 3% 48% 17% 22% 19% 18% 17% 21% 21%
Good 16% 6% 14% 31% 6% 31% 15% 20% 15% 19% 17% 15% 16%
OK 33% 33% 41% 21% 29% 18% 37% 27% 25% 28% 33% 37% 28%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 3% 25% 3% 16% 11% 13% 12% 15% 12% 15%
Terrible 18% 36% 15% 1% 37% 0% 15% 20% 29% 23% 17% 15% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (983)  (340)  (370) (273)  (297)  (255) (444) (258) (168) (163) (199) (365)  (256)
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5H. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov Trump PSA - 2 https://t.co/YzhyVR1N6d
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 22% 26% 14% 19% 28% 36% 27% 10% 21% 18%
Good 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 14% 18% 23% 18% 16% 15% 14%
OK 33% 27% 31% 34% 43% 37% 26% 26% 31% 36% 37% 29%
Bad 10% 10% 12% 9% 12% 14% 8% 8% 8% 18% 11% 15%
Terrible 16% 17% 19% 13% 17% 16% 20% 7% 14% 20% 15% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (931) (704) (428) (503) (214) (226) (316) (175) (654) (113) (112) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 6% 21% 47% 7% 55% 23% 22% 20% 14% 27% 26% 25%
Good 17% 12% 16% 25% 12% 25% 15% 22% 20% 26% 15% 15% 16%
OK 33% 32% 41% 22% 30% 19% 37% 29% 26% 34% 29% 35% 32%
Bad 10% 16% 12% 2% 20% 0% 11% 12% 8% 6% 12% 11% 12%
Terrible 16% 33% 11% 3% 31% 1% 14% 15% 25% 21% 17% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (931) (318) (353) (260) (275) (243) (416) (248) (156) (158) (192) (337) (244)
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51. Trump Tweets March 30, 2020 — Whitehouse.gov Trump PSA - 1 https://t.co/MtEehGY9cp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Monday, March 30, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 21% 24% 10% 21% 26% 31% 26% 11% 18% 15%
Good 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 9% 14% 20% 15% 9% 10% 18%
OK 34% 27% 33% 36% 42% 40% 29% 29% 33% 39% 38% 36%
Bad 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 17% 11% 10% 12% 19% 17% 10%
Terrible 16% 17% 18% 13% 17% 14% 20% 9% 14% 22% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (756) (453) (541) (216) (229) (354) (195) (702) (119) (116) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 6% 20% 44% 6% 53% 20% 24% 19% 14% 27% 25% 20%
Good 14% 6% 13% 24% 9% 24% 13% 14% 19% 22% 11% 13% 12%
OK 34% 36% 39% 26% 31% 21% 38% 32% 27% 35% 33% 36% 32%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 4% 23% 1% 14% 16% 11% 11% 14% 13% 16%
Terrible 16% 31% 13% 2% 32% 1% 14% 15% 24% 18% 15% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (344) (371) (279) (301) (262) (446) (262) (172) (166) (203) (365) (260)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
March 30 - April 1, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

6. Tweeting Appropriate

Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 35% 37% 39% 31% 29% 33% 33% 45% 39% 15% 31% 34%
Inappropriate 49% 51% 46% 53% 49% 52% 54% 41% 47% 67% 48% 49%
Not sure 16% 12% 15% 16% 22% 15% 13% 14% 14% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (760) (450) (546) (215) (231) (353) (197) (705) (118) (117) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 35% 9% 31% 69% 6% 76% 32% 39% 35% 35% 27% 38% 35%
Inappropriate 49% 81% 49% 15% 85% 11% 51% 49% 53% 52% 54% 45% 50%
Not sure 16% 10% 21% 16% 8% 13% 17% 13% 11% 12% 19% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (344) (372) (280) (302) (263) (447) (263) (172) (166) (203) (366) (261)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 42% 41% 34% 29% 35% 38% 50% 42% 22% 31% 38%
No 47% 48% 44% 50% 48% 49% 51% 39% 45% 60% 50% 48%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 23% 16% 12% 11% 14% 19% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (757) (451) (543) (215) (231) (352) (196) (704) (117) (117) (56)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 12% 34% 71% 14% 78% 32% 42% 44% 37% 27% 43% 39%
No 47% 76% 45% 18% 78% 13% 51% 45% 45% 50% 54% 42% 47%
Not sure 15% 12% 21% 11% 8% 9% 17% 14% 10% 13% 19% 15% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (373) (279) (301) (262) (446) (263) (171) (166) (203) (364) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 30 - April 1, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.04 to 4.812, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.719.
1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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